

:
ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21908/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2010 in Misc. Bench No.11168/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

NAGAR NIGAM, LUCKNOW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 24/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv. for
M/S. Ap & J Chambers

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,
advocate for the petitioner, seeking two weeks time on the ground of
illness of the counsel for the petitioner.

List the matter after two weeks as prayed.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|